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FAMILY PLANNING PROGRAMME

2051. DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN:
SHRI N.K. PREMACHANDRAN:
SHRI GOPAL SHETTY:
SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU:
SHRI JAGDAMBIKA PAL:
SHRI RABINDRA KUMAR JENA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details regarding the amount earmarked for family planning programme during the last
two years,

(b) the total budget allocated for spacing methods under family planning component in the
National Health Mission budget;

(c) whether the Government proposes to increase the budget provision in future;

(d) the total expenditure incurred State-wise for spacing methods during the financia years
2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18;

(e) whether the Government is planning to increase the budget/spending on spacing methods
in view of the introduction of three new methods (injectable contraceptive, centchroman and
progestin only pills);

(f) whether the Government is planning to roll out injectable contraceptive (DMPA) at pan
Indiabasis;

(g) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(h) the steps taken to promote awareness about family planning amongst rura population of
the country during the last three years?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(@: The amount earmarked for Family Planning Programme during last two years
isRs. 600693.4 |akhs.

(b): The total budget alocated for spacing methods under Family Planning
component in the National Health Mission budget for the year 2017-18 is Rs. 21309.5 lakhs.



(c):  Hedth being a state subject, Budget is provided from the Government of India based
on the proposals received from the States/ UTs in their Programme Implementation Plans.

(d):  The total expenditure incurred State-wise, for spacing methods during the financial
years 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18 is placed at Annexure.

(e):  The Government has made budgetary provision for the new spacing methods and
funds are sanctioned to the States/ UTs for the same based on the proposals received from
them in their Programme Implementation Plans.

") & (9): The Government has aready rolled out Injectable contraceptive, Medroxy
Progesterone Acetate (MPA) under ‘Antara programme’ at a pan-Indialevel. Trainings have
been conducted, commaodity has been supplied and service provisioning started in al States
and UTs.

(h):  Steps taken to improve awareness about Family Planning amongst rural population in
last 3 years:
New Family Planning Media Campaign has been rolled out to generate awareness about
contraceptives.

World Population Day & fortnight as well as Vasectomy Fortnight are observed every
year to boost awareness.

The Government has launched Mission Parivar Vikas in 146 high fertility districts (TFR
of 3 and above) of seven high focus states (Uttar Pradesh, Bihar, Rgasthan, Madhya
Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Assam). Promotional activities like Saas bahu
sammelans, Nayi Pehel Kits, Mobile publicity vans, and advocacy meetings are
undertaken to increase awareness.



Annexure

State wise total expenditure for spacing methodsin the financial years

2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18

Expenditurein spacing methods (Rs. in lakh)

SNo. | State 201516 | 201617 |  2017-18
A. High Focus States
1 Bihar 1021.1 754.0 883.0
2 Chhattisgarh 155.8 436.4 441.4
3 Himachal Pradesh 160.7 15.8 16.9
4 Jammu & Kashmir 211 17.7 32.0
5 Jharkhand 379.8 316.8 413.8
6 Madhya Pradesh 1846.4 2059.8 1233.7
7 Orissa 944.4 1145.9 765.0
8 Rajasthan 1092.1 1406.5 895.8
9 Uttar Pradesh 1092.4 1939.5 2523.9
10 Uttarakhand 286.2 141.9 2254
B. NE States
11 Arunachal Pradesh 13 31.8 15.0
12 Assam 183.5 780.0 764.7
13 Manipur 134 15.7 13.8
14 | Meghalaya 18.1 8.4 25.5
15 Mizoram 4.2 0.1 0.2
16 Nagaland 4.3 3.3 0.1
17 Sikkim 2.7 2.6 10
18 Tripura 85.7 68.0 53.2
C. Non-High Focus States
19 Andhra Pradesh 115.9 211.3 18.4
20 Telangana 0.1 0.0 0.3
21 Goa 1729.2 1717.2 997.3
22 Gujarat 544.6 502.3 329.3
23 Haryana 52.8 187.9 275.7
24 Karnataka 10.9 14.9 26.5
25 Kerala 88.7 232.2 470.7
26 Maharashtra 139.8 167.5 119.0
27 Punjab 78.2 315.7 3134
28 Tamil Nadu 23.2 99.9 82.4
29 West Bengal 65.4 331.3 872.2
D. Small StatesUTs
30 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 1.1 0.0 0.9
31 Chandigarh 15 1.3 49
32 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 0.7 12 2.7
33 Daman & Diu 0.0 0.0 0.3
34 Delhi 56.2 42.0 41.1
35 L akshadweep 0.0 0.0 0.0
36 Puducherry 18 4.6 4.3
Grand Total 10223.0 12973.4 11863.5




